
Temple University Hospital, 04-RC-162716 
 

CASE PARTICIPANTS 

 

Employer 

 

(Legal Representatives)    (Primary) 

John B. Langel     John Lasky, VP Labor Relations 

Daniel V. Johns     Temple University Hospital 

Meredith C. Swartz     3509 N. Broad Street, 4
th

 Floor 

Ballard Spahr LLP     Philadelphia, PA 19140 

1735 Market Street – Fl. 51    Email: john.lasky@tuhs.edu  

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Email: langel@ballardspahr.com  

Email: johns@ballardspahr.com  

Email: swartzm@ballardspahr.com  

 

 

Petitioner 

 

(Legal Representatives)    (Primary) 

Jonathan Walters     Bill Cruice, Executive Director  

Mark Kaltenbach     Pennsylvania Association of Staff  

123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2020   and Nursing Professionals 

Philadelphia, PA 19109    1 Fayette St., Suite 475 

Email: jwalters@markowitzandrichman.com  Conshohocken, PA 19428  

Email:  mkaltenbach@markowitzandrichman.com   

        

NLRB Regional Office 

 

Dennis P. Walsh 

Regional Director, Region 4 

615 Chestnut St., 7
th

 Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Email: NLRBRegion4@nlrb.gov 
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